form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) 2MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
 Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Christian SPINDLER Johann PLANK	Name:Degussa Construction Polymers GmbH
Execution	Internal Address:
Date(s): March 14, 2005, March 21, 2005	Street Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)YesNo attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: DrAlbert Frank-Str. 32
Government Interest Assignment	State: D-83308 Trostberg
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip;
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Additional numbers attached?	? Yes XNo
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JAMES R. CRAWFORD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1282	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue	Enclosed
voor him Avenue	
	None required (government Interest not affecting tit
Dity: New York,	8. Payment Information
State: N.Y. Zip: 10103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 212-318-3000	Expiration Date
ax Number: 212-318-3400	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0624
mall Address: jrcrawford@fulbright.com	Authorized User Name JC01031
Signature: Jame Chan M	6/23/pc-
Signature	Date
James R. Crawford	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;
Name of Person Signing	ander, anderstrations, suid documents; —

PATENT REEL: 016399 FRAME: 0738

DCC 8 32123P JS-WO

Docket No. ____HUBR-1282

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

(Title of . Water-soluble, biologically degradable copolymers Application) based on polyamide and the use thereof

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed concurrently herewith unless otherwise indicated.

WHEREAS	Deguissa Construction Polymers GmbH
(Name and address of Assignce)	DrAlbert-Frank-Str. 32 83308 Trostberg Germany

a <u>German</u> corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignce of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Witness, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Date(s) 	Signature(s)
21.3.2005	Luch Johann Plank
·	
······································	
FULBRIGHT & JAWOPSKI I I P	666 Fifth Avenue, New York, N. V. 10102

001-212-3183000

PATENT REEL: 016399 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 06/23/2005